Case 8:18-cv-00683-JVS-PLA Document 20 Filed 07/06/18 Page 1 of 4 Page ID #:219

Name Larry J. Lichtenegger, Esq. [SBN 048206]		
Address 3850 Rio Road, #58		
City, State, Zip Carmel, CA 93923		
Phone (831) 626-2801		
Fax (831) 886-1639		
E-Mail lawyer@mbay.net		
☐ FPD ☐ Appointed ☐ CJA ☐ Pro Per ☐	(Retained	
		DISTRICT COURT ET OF CALIFORNIA
Applied Underwriters Captive Risk Assurance C	Company,	CASE NUMBER:
	AINTIFF(S),	8:18-cv-00683-JVS-PLA(x)
V.		
O'Connell Landscape Maintenance, Inc.		NOTICE OF APPEAL
DEFE	ENDANT(S).	
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that		
the United States Court of Appeals for the N		e of Appellant
the Officed States Court of Appeals for the N	illiuli Circuit	Holli.
Criminal Matter		Civil Matter
\square Conviction only [F.R.Cr.P. 32(j)(1)(A)]		☐ Order (specify):
☐ Conviction and Sentence		
☐ Sentence Only (18 U.S.C. 3742)		155 I. 1
☐ Pursuant to F.R.Cr.P. 32(j)(2)		✓ Judgment (specify):
☐ Interlocutory Appeals ☐ Sentence imposed:		Final Judgment
Bentence imposed.		☐ Other (specify):
		_ · · · (-P · · J)
☐ Bail status:		
Imposed or Filed on July 6, 2018	Entered o	on the docket in this action on <u>July 6, 2018</u> .
A copy of said judgment or order is attached	l hereto.	
July 6, 2018	Larry J. Lic	htenegger
Date	Signature	
	☐ Appellar	nt/ProSe ■ Counsel for Appellant □ Deputy Clerk
attorneys for each party. Also, if not electro	nically filed in	s to the judgment or order and the names and addresses of the a criminal case, the Clerk shall be furnished a sufficient number iance with the service requirements of FRAP 3(d).

A-2 (01/07) NOTICE OF APPEAL

Case 8:18-cv-00683-JVS-PLA Document 29 Filed 07/06/18 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:220

Case 8:18-cv-00683-JVS-PLA Document 29 Filed 07/06/18 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:228

1	Pursuant to the Court's June 25, 2018 Order Denying Defendant's Motion to		
2	Dismiss/Quash Service of Summons and Order Granting Plaintiff's Motion to Confirm		
3	Arbitration Award (ECF No. 17), judgment is hereby entered in favor of Petitioner Applied		
4	Underwriters Captive Risk Assurance Company, Inc. and against Respondent O'Connell		
5	Landscape Maintenance, Inc., in the amount of \$82,130.44, with interest from the date of the		
6	entry of the judgment in accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 1961.		
7			
8	Dated: July 06, 2018		
10	Honorable James V. Selna		
11	United States District Court Judge		
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	_2_		

DLA PIPER LLP (US)
SAN FRANCISCO

CIRCUIT RULE 3-2 REPRESENTATION STATEMENT

Under Ninth Circuit Rule 3-2, Respondent provides the following information:

1. Respondent O'Connell Landscape Maintenance, Inc. (Appellant) is represented by the following counsel:

LARRY J. LICHTENEGGER (CSB #048206)

The Lichtenegger Law Office

3850 Rio Road, #58

Carmel, CA 93923

Tel.: 831.626.2801

Fax: 831.886.1639

2. Petitioner APPLIED UNDERWRITERS CAPTIVE RISK ASSURANCE COMPANY, INC. ("AUCRA") (Appellee) is represented by the following counsel:

SHAND S. STEPHENS (Bar No. 67694)

AMANDA L. MORGAN (Bar No. 246277)

JEANETTE BARZELAY (Bar No. 261780)

DLA PIPER LLP (US)

555 Mission Street, Suite 2400

San Francisco, California 94105

Tel.: 415.836.2500

Fax: 415.836.2501

Dated: July 6, 2018

Larry J. Lichtenegger

Attorney for Respondent/Appellant